WCWS RECORDS - INDIVIDUAL BATTING

At-Bats, Game

1" Laura Myers, Cal Poly Pomona (0) vs. Texas A&M (1) (25 inn.), 5-24-84
1" Cindy Foster, Texas A&M (1) vs. Cal Poly Pomona (0), 5-24-84

1" Shawn Andaya, Texas A&M (1) vs. Cal Poly Pomona (0), 5-24-84
Runs Scored, Game

4 Megan Langenfeld, UCLA (16) vs. Florida (3) (6 inn.), 6-3-10

4 Lorraine Maynez, UCLA (9) vs. Cal Poly Pomona (0), 5-26-89

3 Multiple times

Hits, Game

5 Morgan Stuart, Washington (8) vs. Georgia (9) (9 inn.), 5-31-09
5 Kellyn Tate, Michigan (7) vs. lowa (9) (14 inn.), 5-27-95

5 Brandi Macias, lowa (9) vs. Michigan (7) (14 inn.), 5-27-95
Runs Batted In, Game

7 Niki Williams, Washington (8) vs. Georgia (9) (9 inn.), 5-31-09
6 Andrea Harrison, UCLA (16) vs. Florida (3) (6 inn.), 6-3-10

Base on Balls, Game**
4 Veronica Nelson, California (5) vs. Michigan (2), 5-26-01

Strikeouts, Game**

Brittany Rogers, Alabama (5) vs. Northwestern (6) (10 inn.), 6-1-06
Dani Leal, Baylor (1) vs. Missouri (0) (13 inn.), 6-4-11

Lauren Schutzler, Arizona (9) vs. UCLA (15), 6-8-10

Sandy Vojik, DePaul (1) vs. Alabama (2) (12 inn.), 6-4-05

Kara Amundson, DePaul (1) vs. Alabama (2) (12 inn.), 6-4-05
Nicole Motycka, Michigan (5) vs. UCLA (2), 6-7-05

Chris Dimer, South Carolina (1) vs. UCLA (2) (17 inn.), 5-28-83
Gay McNutt, Texas A&M (1) vs. UCLA (0) (14 inn.), 5-29-83

Mary Schwind, Texas A&M (1) vs. UCLA (0) (14 inn.), 5-29-83

Kim Kirk, Cal St. Fullerton (0) vs. Texas A&M (2) (12 inn.), 5-29-83
Raven Chavanne, Tennessee (3) vs. Oklahoma (5) (12 inn.), 6-3-13

ARG

Doubles, Game
2 by many players, most recent: Brittany Lastrapes (UA) and Karissa Buchanan (UCLA), UCLA (6) vs. Arizona (5) (8 inn.), 6-7-10

Triples, Game
1 by many players, most recent: Haylie (UA), Alabama vs. Florida, 6-3-14

Home Runs, Game

2 Jordan Strickland, Baylor (7) vs. Florida St. (2), 5-31-14

2 Lauren Chamberlin, Oklahoma (4) vs. Alabama (5), 6-6-12

2 Krista Donnenwirth, Arizona St. (14) vs. Florida (4), 6-6-11

2 Stacie Chambers, Arizona (9) vs. UCLA (15), 6-8-10

2 Megan Langenfeld, UCLA (6) vs. Arizona (5) (8 inn.), 6-7-10
2 Brittany Schutte, Florida (5) vs. Missouri (0), 6-5-10

2 Andrea Harrison, UCLA (16) vs. Florida (3) (6 inn.), 6-3-10

2 Niki Williams, Washington (8) vs. Georgia (9), 5-31-09 (9 inn.)
2 Taylor Schlopy, Georgia (7) vs. Michigan (5), 5-30-09

2 Francesca Enea, Florida (6) vs. Texas A&M (1), 6-1-08

2 Lindsey Collins, Arizona (3) vs. California (0), 5-27-99

2 Yvonne Gutierrez, UCLA (11) vs. Massachusetts (1) (5 inn.), 5-24-92

** Statistics from the 1982 and 1984 finals do include number of bases on balls and strikeouts per individual; therefore, statistics from those years are not included in those categories.
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WCWS RECORDS - INDIVIDUAL BATTING

Grand Slams, Game

Lauren Sweet, Michigan (50 vs. Alabama (0), 5-28-15
Chelsea Herndon, Florida (11) vs. Baylor (0), 5-29-14
Brittany Schutte, Florida (16) vs. Alabama (2), 6-5-11

Andrea Harrsion, UCLA (15) vs. Arizona (9), 6-8-10

Erinn Webb, Tennessee (7) vs. Georgia (5), 6-4-10

Danielle Lawrie, Washington (9) vs. Georgia (3), 5-31-09

Ali Gardiner, Florida (6) vs. Alabama (5), 5-31-09

Niki Williams, Washington (8) vs. Georgia (9), (9 inn.) 5-31-09
Jazlyn Lunceford, Alabama (6) vs. Arizona State (2), 5-30-09
Jennifer Simm, UCLA (6) vs. Utah St. (0), 5-23-84

RGPS WL W (IS (I I I G G

Inside the Park Home Run
1 Callie Parsons, Oklahoma, Oklahoma (3) vs. UL Lafayette (1), 5-31-14 (in 6th inn.)
1 Andrea Duran, UCLA, UCLA (2) vs. Texas (0), 6-3-06 (in 3rd inn.)

Stolen Bases, Game
3 Leslie Barton, Florida St. (2) vs. Massachusetts (4), 5-23-92
2 Multiple times, most recent: Linsey Hays, Baylor (7) vs. Florida State (2), 5-31-14

Total Bases, Game

10 Megan Langenfeld, UCLA (6), vs. Arizona (5) (eight inn.), 6-7-10
Jordan Strickland, Baylor (7), Florida State (2), 5-31-14

Krista Donnenwirth, Arizona St. (14) vs. Florida (4), 6-6-11
Stacie Chambers, Arizona (9) vs. UCLA (15), 6-8-10

Brittany Schutte, Florida (5) vs. Missouri (0), 6-5-10

Andrea Harrison, UCLA (16) vs. Florida (3) (6 inn.), 6-3-10
Megan Langenfeld, UCLA (16) vs. Florida (3) (6 inn.), 6-3-10
Taylor Schlopy, Georgia (7) vs. Michigan (5), 5-30-09

Francesca Enea, Florida (6) vs. Texas A&M (1), 6-1-08

Yvonne Gutierrez, UCLA (11) vs. Massachusetts (1) (five inn.), 5-24-82
Lindsey Collins, Arizona (3) vs. California (0), 5-27-99

0 00 O 0 0 oo oo o

Sacrifice Hits, Game
2 by several players, most recent: Georgia Casey, Oklahoma (4) vs. Tennessee (0), 6-4-13

Sacrifice Flies, Game
1 by several players, most recent: Stephanie Tofft, Florida (0) vs. Florida (5), 6-2-14
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WCWS RECORDS - SINGLE TEAM BATTING

Most at Bats
At bats

Most Runs, One Inning

Runs, Inning
11-1st
9-6th
9-5th
8-2nd
8-4th
7-5th
7-7th
7-1st
6-3rd
6-5th
6-5th
6-3rd
6-2nd
6-5th
6-4th
6-7th

Most Hits

School, Score

Texas A&M (1) vs. 86 Cal Poly Pomona (0)
Florida (9) vs. 54 Nebraska (8)

lowa (9) vs. 60 Michigan (7)

Arizona (1) vs. 54 Kansas (0)

CSUN (1) vs. 51 Oklahoma St. (0)

UCLA (2) vs. 53 South Carolina (1)

School, Score

UCLA (15) vs. Arizona (9)
Tennessee (0) vs. 33 Arizona (1)

UL Lafayette (7) vs. 22 Princeton (0)
Fresno St. (6) vs. 26 Nebraska (1)
Arizona St. (7) vs. Missouri (3)
Fresno St. (7) vs. 30 lowa (6)

School, Score

Florida (16) vs. Alabama (2) (5 inn.)
UCLA (16) vs. Florida (3) (6 inn.)
UCLA (15) vs. Arizona (9)

Arizona St. (14) vs. Florida (4)
Alabama (14) vs. Arizona (0) (5 inn.)
Arizona (12) vs. Fresno St. (0)
Auburn (11) vs. UCLA (10)

Florida (11) vs. Baylor (0)

Arizona State (11) vs. Texas A&M (0)
Arizona (11) vs. Cal St. Fullerton (0)
UCLA (11) vs. Utah (1)

UCLA (11) vs. Massachusetts (1)

School, Score

Florida (16) vs. Alabama (2) (5 inn.)
UCLA (16) vs. Florida (3) (6 inn.)
UCLA (11) vs. Massachusetts (1)
Alabama (14) vs. Arizona (0) (5 inn.)
UCLA (8) vs. Louisiana Tech (0)
UCLA (15) vs. Arizona (9)

Arizona State (11) vs. Texas A&M (0) (5 inn.)
Michigan (7) vs. Texas (2)

Auburn (11) vs. UCLA (10) (10 inn.)
Florida (11) vs. Baylor (0)

Florida (9) vs. Nebraska (8) (15 inn.)
Oklahoma (10) vs. Texas (2) (5 inn.)
Arizona St. (14) vs. Florida (4)
Washington (9) vs. Northwestern (0)
UCLA (8) vs. Stanford (2)

Cal (7) vs. Arizona (0)

School, Score

UCLA (15) vs. Arizona (9)

UCLA (10) vs. Auburn (11) (10 inn.)

lowa (9) vs. Michigan (7) (14 inn.)
Alabama (14) vs. Arizona (0) (5 inn.)
Michigan (10) vs. UCLA (4)

Nebraska (8) vs. Florida (9)

Arizona (10) vs. lowa (2) (6 inn.)

Michigan (7) vs. lowa (9) (14 inn.)

Arizona (11) vs. Cal St. Fullerton (0)(5 inn.)

Year
1984
2013
1995
1992
1994
1983

Year
2010
2007
1996
1998
2009
1997

Year
2011
2010
2010
2011
2009
1989
2015
2014
2008
1995
1994
1992

Year
2011
2010
1992
2009
1983
2010
2008
1998
2015
2014
2013
2013
2011
2007
2004
2002

Multiple times most recent: Baylor (8) vs. Kentucky (7)

Year
2010
2015
1995
2009
2015
2013
1996
1995
1995
2014
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WCWS RECORDS - SINGLE TEAM BATTING

Most Doubles

Doubles School, Score Year
5 Florida (5) vs. Alabama (0) 2014
5 Oklahoma (5) vs. Tennessee (3) (12 inn.) 2013
5 UCLA (6) vs. Arizona (5) (8 inn.) 2010
5 UCLA (16) vs. Florida (3) (6 inn.) 2010
5 Alabama (14) vs. Arizona (0) (5 inn.) 2009
5 UCLA (3) vs. Stanford (1) 2004
4 Tennessee (9) vs. Florida (2) 2013
4 Washington (3) vs. Arizona (0) 1999
4 Cal St. Fullerton (5) vs. lowa (6) 1995
3 Multiple times (most recent: Florida (6) vs. Baylor (3)) 2014

Most Triples

Triples School, Score Year
2 Oklahoma (6) vs. Alabama (8) 2012
2 Florida St. (4) vs. UNLV (1) 1990
2 Cal St. Fullerton (3) vs. Indiana (1) 1986
1 Multiple times (most recent: Florida (4), LSU (0)) 2015

Most Home Runs

Home Runs School, Score Year
4 Arizona St. (14) vs. Florida (4) 2011
4 Florida (16) vs. Alabama (2) (5 inn.) 2011
4 UCLA (15) vs. Arizona (9) 2010
4 Georgia (7) vs. Michigan (5) 2009
3 Multiple times (most recent: Kentucky (7) vs. Baylor (8)) 2014

Runs Batted In

RBI School, Score Year
15 Florida (16) vs. Alabama (2) (5 inn.) 2011

14 UCLA (15) vs. Arizona (9) 2010
14 UCLA (16) vs. Florida (3) (6 inn.) 2010
13 Arizona St. (14) vs. Florida (4) 2011

13 Alabama (14) vs. Arizona (0) (5 inn.) 2009
1 Florida (11) vs. Baylor (0) (5 inn.) 2014
1 Arizona State (11) vs. Texas A&M (0) 2008
1 Arizona (12) vs. Fresno St. (0) 1989
10 Auburn (11) vs. UCLA (10) (10 inn.) 2015
10 Michigan (10) vs. UCLA (4) 2015
10 Arizona (10) vs. lowa (2) 1996
10 Arizona (11) vs. Cal St. Fullerton (0) 1995
9 Florida (9) vs. Alabama (2) 2011

9 Washington (9) vs. Georgia (3) 2009
9 Georgia (9) vs. Washington (8) (9inn.) 2009
9 UCLA (11) vs. Utah (1) 1994
9 UCLA (11) vs. Massachusetts (1) 1992
Most Walks

Walks School, Score Year
13 Auburn (110 vs. UCLA (10) 2015
9 Tennessee (9) vs. Arizona (0) (5 inn.) 2010
9 Arizona (0) vs. California (6) 2002
9 Florida St. (2) vs. UCLA (1) 2002
8 Tennessee (2) vs. Texas (1) 2013
8 UCLA (16) vs. Florida (3) (6 inn.) 2010
8 Arizona State (3) vs. Alabama (1) 2008
8 Northwestern (0) vs. Washington (9) 2007
8 Arizona (1) vs. California (4) 2003
8 Arizona (1) vs. California (2) 2003
8 Louisiana Tech (0) vs. Creighton (1) 1986
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WCWS RECORDS - BOTH TEAM BATTING

Most Stolen Bases

Stolen Bases Schools Year
5 Tennessee (2) vs. Texas A&M (0) 2007
4 Alabama (1) vs. California (0) 2011

4 Alabama (6) vs. Arizona St. (2) 2009
4 Arizona (2) vs. Texas (0) 2006
4 Oklahoma (3) vs. Southern Miss. (1) 2000
4 Washington (9) vs. California (7) 1996
4 Pacific (Cal.) (1) vs. Missouri (0) 1983
3 Multiple times, most recent: Tennessee (1) vs. Oregon (3) 2012

Most Times at Bat

At Bats Schools Year
174 88—Texas A&M (1) vs. 86—Cal Poly Pomona (0) 1984
120 60—Ilowa (9) vs. 60—Michigan (7) 1995
116 62- Florida (9) vs. 54-Nebraska (8) 2013
111 57—Arizona (1) vs. 54—Kansas (0) 1992
106 53—UCLA (2) vs. 53—South Carolina (1) 1983
105 54—CSUN (1) vs. 51—Oklahoma St. (0) 1994

Most at Bats (seven inning game)

At Bats Schools Year
70 40—UCLA (15) vs. 30—Arizona (9) 2010
64 34—Fresno St. (7) vs. 30—lowa (6) 1997
63 33—Washington (9) vs. 30—California (7) 1996
60 33—Georgia (6) vs. 37—Washington (3) 2010
60 28—Tennessee (4) vs. 32—UCLA (3) 2006
60 34—Fresno St. (6) vs. 26—Nebraska (1) 1998
60 33—Arizona (11) vs. 27—Utah (1) 1994
59 33- Tennessee (9) vs. 26- Florida (2) 2013
59 31—Arizona St. (6) vs. 28—Florida (5) 2011

59 28—Florida (6) vs. 31—Alabama (5) 2009
59 34—Arizona St. (7) vs. 25--Missouri (3) 2009
59 29—Arizona (5) vs. 30—Northwestern (0) 2006
59 33—Arizona (6) vs. 26—Long Beach St. (0) 1993
59 32—Texas A&M (5) vs. 27—Nebraska (2) 1984

Runs Schools Year
24 UCLA (15) vs. Arizona (9) 2010
21 UCLA (10) vs. Auburn (11) (10 inn.) 2015
19 UCLA (16) vs. Florida (3) (6 inn.) 2010
18 Arizona St. (14) vs. Florida (4) 2011

18 Florida (16) vs. Alabama (2) 2011

17 Florida (9) vs. Nebraska (8) 2013
17 Georgia (9) vs. Washington (8) (9 inn.) 2009
15 Baylor (8) vs. Kentucky (7) (8 inn.) 2014
16 Washington (9) vs. California (7) 1996
16 lowa (9) vs. Michigan (7) 1995
14 Michigan (10) vs. UCLA (4) 2015
14 Alabama (14) vs. Arizona (0) (5 inn.) 2009
13 Fresno St. (7) vs. lowa (6) 1997
12 Multiple times,most recent: Oklahoma (10) vs. 2013

Texas (2)

Most Hits

Hits Schools Year
31 lowa (9) vs. Michigan (7) 1995
28 UCLA (10) vs. Auburn (11) (10 inn.) 2015
28 UCLA (15) vs. Arizona (9) 2010
27 Florida (9) vs. Nebraska (8) 2013
24 Fresno St. (7) vs. lowa (6) 1997
24 Texas A&M (1) vs. Cal Poly Pomona (0) 1984
23 Kentucky (7) vs. Baylor (8) (8 inn.) 2014
23 UCLA (6) vs. Arizona (5) (8 inn.) 2010
23 Northwestern (6) vs. Alabama (5) 2006
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WCWS RECORDS - BOTH TEAM BATTING

22 Michigan (10) vs. UCLA (4) 2015
22 Georgia (9) vs. Washington (8) (9 inn.) 2009
21 Multiple times, most recent: Alabama (14) vs. Arizona (0) (5 inn.) 2009

Most Doubles

Doubles Schools Year
5 Kentucky (7) vs. Baylor (8) (8 inn.) 2014
5 Oklahoma (5) vs. Tennessee (3) 2013
5 Arizona (5) vs. Tennessee (2) 2010
5 UCLA (16) vs. Florida (3) (6 inn.) 2010
5 Alabama (14) vs. Arizona (0) (5 inn.) 2009
5 UCLA (3) vs. Stanford (1) 2004
B Washington (3) vs. Arizona (0) 1999
8 lowa (9) vs. Michigan (7) 1995
4 Multiple times, most recent: Florida (9) vs. Nebraska (8) 2013

Most Triples

Triples Schools Year
2 Florida (9) vs. Tennessee (2) 2013
2 Oklahoma (6) vs. Alabama (8) 2012
2 Washington (9) vs. Georgia (3) 2009
2 Alabama (6) vs. DePaul (4) 2000
2 Florida St. (4) vs. UNLV (1) 1990
2 Cal St. Fullerton (3) vs. Indiana (1) 1986
1 Multiple times, most recent: Alabama (3) vs. Florida (6) 2014

Most Home Runs

Home Runs Schools Year
7 Arizona St. (14) vs. Florida (4) 2011

7 UCLA (15) vs. Arizona (9) 2010
6 Florida (16) vs. Alabama (2) (5 inn.) 2011

5 Georgia (7) vs. Michigan (5) 2009
4 Kentucky (7) vs. Baylor (8) (8 inn.) 2014
4 Alabama (5), California (2) 2012
4 Arizona St. (6) vs. Florida (5) 2011

4 UCLA (6) vs. Arizona (5) (8 inn.) 2010
4 UCLA (5) vs. Hawaii (2) 2010
4 Georgia (9) vs. Washington (8) (9 inn.) 2009
4 Arizona (5) vs. Oklahoma (4) 2002
3 Multiple times, most recent: Alabama (5) vs. Oklahoma (4) 2012

Most Runs Batted In

RBI Schools Year
22 UCLA (15) vs. Arizona (9) 2010
17 Arizona St. (14) vs. Florida (4) 2011

17 Florida (16) vs. Alabama (2) 201

17 UCLA (16) vs. Florida (3) (6 inn.) 2010
17 Georgia (9) vs. Washington (8) (9 inn.) 2009
14 Florida (90 vs. Nebraska (8) (15 inn.) 2013
13 Alabama (8) vs. Oklahoma (6) 2012
13 Alabama (14) vs. Arizona (0) (5 inn.) 2009
12 Kentucky (7) vs. Baylor (8) (8 inn.) 2014
12 Washington (9) vs. Georgia (3) 2009
12 Georgia (7) vs. Michigan (5) 2009

12 lowa (9) vs. Michigan (7) 1995

11 Multiple times, most recent: Florida (9) vs. Alabama (2) 2011

Most Walks

Walks Schools Year
14 Florida (9) vs. Nebraska (8) (15 inn.) 2013

14 Arizona St. (3) vs. Alabama (1) 2008

13 Fresno St. (1) vs. Cal Poly Pomona (0) 1984

12 Multiple times,most recent: UCLA (15) vs. Arizona (9) 2010
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WCWS RECORDS - BOTH TEAM BATTING/INDIVIDUAL
PITCHING

Most Stolen Bases

Stolen Bases Schools Year
5 California (5) vs. LSU (3) 2012
5 Arizona (2) vs. Texas (0) 2006
5 Arizona (10) vs. lowa (2) 1996
5 Washington (9) vs. California (7) 1996
4 Oklahoma (3) vs California (0) 2012
4 Alabama (6) vs. Arizona St. (2) 2009
4 Arizona (6) vs. California (0) 2000
4 Oklahoma (3) vs. Southern Miss. (1) 2000
4 Michigan (7) vs. Texas (2) 1997
4 Arizona (8) vs. UNLV (0) 1995
4 Pacific (Cal.) (1) vs. Missouri (0) 1983

Most Innings Pitched, Game

25 Shawn Andaya, Texas A&M (1) vs. Cal Poly Pomona (0) (25 inn.), 5-24-84
Most Hits Allowed, Game

15 Sarah Akamine, Arizona (9) vs. UCLA (15), 6-8-10

Fewest Hits Allowed, Game (Minimum 7.0 Innings Pitched)

0 by several players (most recent: Kelani Ricketts (OU) vs. Michigan (1), 5-30-13
No Hitter in Championship Game

1 Keira Goerl, UCLA (1) vs. California (0), 5-26-03

Most Runs Allowed, Game

11 Whitney Canion, Baylor (0) vs. Florida (11), 5-29-14

11 Sarah Akamine, Arizona (9) vs. UCLA (15), 6-8-10

11 Megan Gibson, Arizona (11) vs. Texas A&M (0) (7 inn.), 6-3-08

Most Earned Runs Allowed, Game

10 Ally Carda, UCLA (10) vs. Auburn (11) (10 inn.), 5-30-15

10 Megan Gibson, Arizona (11) vs. Texas A&M (0) (7 inn.), 6-3-08

Fewest Runs Allowed, Game (Minimum 7.0 innings pitched)
0 by many players —10 times in 2007; 9 times in 2008; 4 times in 2009;
4 times in 2013 (most recent: Michelle Gascoigne, Oklahoma (4) vs. Florida (0), 6-4-13)

Fewest Earned Runs Allowed, Game (Minimum 7.0 innings pitched)

0 by many players - 12 in 2007; 9 times in 2008; 6 times in 2014, (most recent: Hannah Rogers (5) vs. Alabama (0), 6-02-14)
Base on Balls, Game

12 Ally Carda, UCLA (10) vs. Auburn (11), 5-30-15

9 Lexi Davis, Auburn (2) vs. Florida (3), 5-31-15

9 Leslie Malerich, Florida St. (2) vs. UCLA (1), 5-23-02

Fewest Base on Balls Allowed, Game (Minimum 7.0 innings pitched)
0 by many players - 4 times in 2008 and 2014; 3 times in 2007; 2 times in 2013 (most recent: Hannah Rogers (5) vs. Alabama (0), 6-02-14)

Strikeouts, Game

Strikeouts School, Score Games
20 Debbie Doom, UCLA (2) vs. Oklahoma St. (1) (13 inn.) 5/27/1982
19 Angela Tincher, Virginia Tech (0) vs. Florida (2) (9 inn.) 5/31/2008
19 Chelsea Thomas, Missouri (0) vs. Baylor (1) (13 inn.) 6/4/2011
19 Cat Osterman, Texas (1) vs. Arizona (0) 6/5/2005
19 Britni Sneed, LSU (2) vs. Oklahoma (1) 5/26/2001
18 Lisa Ishikawa, Northwestern (0) vs. Texas A&M (1) (12 inn.) 5/28/1984
18 Cat Osterman, Texas (2) vs. Arizona State (0) 6/1/2006
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WCWS RECORDS - INDIVIDUAL PITCHING

Most Strikeouts (seven inning game or less)

Strikeouts School, Score Year
18 Cat Osterman, Texas (2) vs. Arizona State (0) 2006
17 Monica Abbott, Tennessee (3) vs. Northwestern (0) 2007
17 Cat Osterman, Texas (3) vs. Alabama (0) 2005
17 Cat Osterman, Texas (1) vs. California (0) 2003
17 Lisa Ishikawa, Northwestern (1) vs. Adelphi (0) 1984
16 Keilani Ricketts, Oklahoma (3) vs. California (0) 2012
16 Monica Abbott, Tennessee (2) vs. Texas A&M (0) 2007
16 Monica Abbott, Tennessee (1) vs. Arizona (0) 2007
16 Tracy Compton, UCLA (1) vs. Northwestern (0) 1985
Most Walks

Walks School, Score Year
12 Ally Carda, UCLA (10) vs. Auburn (11) (10 inn.) 2015

9 Lexi Davis, Auburn (2) vs. Florida (3) 2015

9 Leslie Malerich, Florida St. (2) vs. UCLA (1) 2002

8 Hannah Rogers, Florida (5) vs. Arizona St. (6) 2011

8 Kelsi Dunne, Alabama (1) vs. Arizona State (3) 2008

8 Alicia Hollowell, Arizona (1) vs. California (4) 2003

8 Alicia Hollowell, Arizona (1) vs. California (2) 2003

8 Jennie Finch, Arizona (0) vs. California (2) 2002
Most Wild Pitches

Wild Pitches School, Score Year
4 Keilani Ricketts, Oklahoma (4) vs. Alabama (5) 2012
3 Maureen Davies, Princeton (1) vs. Arizona (9) 1995
3 Lisa Fernandez, UCLA (1) vs. Arizona (5) 1991
3 Ginnie Scheller, Arizona (0) vs. Oklahoma St. (4) 1989
8 Lori Stoll, Texas A&M (0) vs. South Carolina (2) 1983
2 Multiple times (most recent: Lexi Davis, Auburn (2) vs. Florida (3)) 5-31-15
Most Hit Batters

Numbers School, Score Year
5 Megan Beta, Michigan (1) vs. Florida (4) 2015
5 Keilani Ricketts, Oklahoma (6) vs. Alabama (8) 2012
4 Rainey Gaffin, Tennessee (2) vs. Florida (7) 2015
4 Whitney Canion, Baylor (3) vs. Florida (6) 2014
4 Kristina Thorson, California (2) vs. Oklahoma (1) 2004
8 Lauren Haeger, Florida (4) vs. Michigan (1) 2015
3 Ally Carda, UCLA (7) vs. Oregon (1) 2015
3 Hillary Bach, Arizona St. (2) vs. Alabama (6) 2009
8 Nikki Nemitz, Michigan (6) vs. Alabama (1) 2009
3 Kelsi Dunne, Alabama (1) vs. Arizona St. (3) 2008
3 Monica Abbott, Tennessee (2) vs. Michigan (0) 2005
3 Jocelyn Forest, California (1) vs. Fresno St. (0) 1999
3 Connie Clark, Cal St. Fullerton (1) vs. Long Beach St. (0) 1986
2 Multiple times (most recent: Megan Beta, Michigan (6) vs. LSU (3) 5-31-15
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WCWS NO-HITTERS

1982
*Tracy Compton (3.1) and Debbie Doom (3.2), UCLA (1) vs. Western Mich. (0) — 5-29-82
Kathy Van Wyk, Cal St. Fullerton (1) vs. Western Mich. (0) — 5-29-82 (8 inn.)

1984
*Julie Bolduc, Adelphi (1) vs. Utah St. (0) — 5-25-84

1985
Lori Sippel, Nebraska (6) vs. Louisiana Tech (0) — 5-23-85

1986
Connie Clark, Cal St. Fullerton (3) vs. Texas A&M (0) — 5-24-86

1987
*Shawn Andaya, Texas A&M (1) vs. UCLA (0) — 5-24-87

1989
Tiffany Boyd, UCLA (3) vs. South Carolina (0) — 5-24-89 (perfect game broken up in 7th)

1993
Lisa Fernandez, UCLA (3) vs. UConn (0) — 5-27-93
Lisa Fernandez, UCLA (2) vs. CSUN (0) — 5-29-93

1994
Dee Weiman (3.0) and Burns (2.0), UCLA (9) vs. lll.-Chicago (0) — 5-28-94 (5 inn.)

1995
Cheryl Longaway, UL Lafayette (5) vs. Michigan (0) — 5-26-95
*Tanya Harding, UCLA (3) vs. UL Lafayette (0) — 5-26-95

1998
Amanda Scott, Fresno St. (8) vs, Michigan (0) — 5-22-98 (5 inn.)

2000
*Courtney Blades, Southern Miss. (1) vs. Arizona (0) — 5-25-00

2003
#Keira Goerl, UCLA (1) vs. California (0) — 5-26-03 (9 inn.)

2007
Danielle Lawrie, Washington (3) vs. DePaul (1) — 5-31-07
Monica Abbott, Tennessee (2) vs. Texas A&M (0) — 5-31-07

2013
Kelani Ricketts, Oklahoma (7) vs. Michigan (1) 5-30-13

*Perfect game #Championship Game

WCWS NO-HITTERS
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WCWS RECORDS - SINGLE TEAM PITCHING

Most Earned Runs Allowed

Earned Runs Schools, Scores Year
16 Alabama (2) vs. Florida (16) (5 inn.) 2011

13 Florida (4) vs. Arizona St. (14) 2011

12 Florida (3) vs. UCLA (16) (6 inn.) 2010
12 Arizona (0) vs. Alabama (14) (5 inn.) 2009
10 UCLA (10) vs. Auburn (11) (10 inn.) 2015
10 Texas A&M (0) vs. Arizona St. (11) 2008
10 lowa (2) vs. Arizona (10) 1996
9 Auburn (11) vs. UCLA (10) (10 inn.) 2015
9 UCLA (4) vs. Michigan (10) 2015
9 Alabama (2) vs. Florida (9) 2011

9 Arizona (9) vs. UCLA (15) 2010
9 Georgia (3) vs. Washington (9) 2009
9 Cal St. Fullerton (0) vs. Arizona (11) 1995
Most Strikeouts

Strikeouts Schools, Scores Year
20 UCLA (2) vs. Oklahoma St. (1) 1982
19 Baylor (1) vs. Missouri (0) (13 inn.) 2011

19 Virginia Tech (0) vs. Florida (2) 2008
19 Texas (1) vs. Arizona (0) 2005
19 LSU (2) vs. Oklahoma (1) 2001

18 Northwestern (0) vs. Texas A&M (1) 1984
18 Texas (2) vs. Arizona St. (0) 2006
17 Multiple times, most recent: Tennessee (3) vs. Northwestern (0) 2007

Most Strikeouts (seven inning game or less)

Strikeouts Schools, Scores Year
18 Texas (2) vs. Arizona St. (0) 2006
17 Tennessee (3) vs. Northwestern (0) 2007
17 Texas (3) vs. Alabama (0) 2005
17 Texas (1) vs. California (0) 2003
17 Northwestern (1) vs. Adelphi (0) 1984
16 Oklahoma (3) vs. California (0) 2012
16 UCLA (1) vs. Northwestern (0) 1985
15 Texas (0) vs. Michigan (4) 2005
15 UCLA (3) vs. South Carolina (0) 1989
15 Oklahoma St. (3) vs. Toledo (1) 1989
15 UCLA (8) vs. Louisiana Tech (0) 1983
Most Wild Pitches

Wild Pitches Schools, Scores Year
5 UCLA (1) vs. Arizona (5) 1991

4 Oklahoma (4) vs. Alabama (5) 2012

3 Princeton (1) vs. Arizona (9) 1995

3 Arizona (0) vs. Oklahoma St. (4) 1989

8 Texas A&M (0) vs. South Carolina (2) 1983

8 UCLA (10) vs. Auburn (11) (10 inn.) 2015

8 Auburn (2) vs. Florida (3) 2015

8 LSU (5) vs. Alabama (3) 2015

2 Multiple times, most recent: Michigan (6) vs. LSU (3) 2015

Most Hit Batters

Number Schools, Scores Year
6 Michigan (1) vs. Florida (4) 2015
6 Oklahoma (6) vs. Alabama (8) 2012
4 Tennessee (2) vs. Florida (7) 2015
4 Baylor (3) vs. Florida (6) 2014
4 Oklahoma (1) vs. California (2) 2004
3 UCLA (7) vs. Oregon (1) 2015
) UCLA (15) vs. Arizona (9) 2010
8 Georgia (2) vs. UCLA (5) 2010
3 Georgia (5) vs. Tennessee (7) 2010
3 Arizona St. (2) vs. Alabama (6) 2009
3 Michigan (6) vs. Alabama (1) 2009
3 Alabama (1) vs. Arizona State (3) 2008
3 Tennessee (2) vs. Michigan (0) 2005
3 California (1) vs. Fresno St. (0 1999

WCWS Records - Single Team Pitching



WCWS RECORDS - SINGLE TEAM PITCHING

3 Cal St. Fullerton (1) vs. Long Beach St. (0) 1986
Most Pitchers Used

Number School, Score Year
4 Georgia (9) vs. Washington (8) (9 inn.) 2009
4 lll.-Chicago (0) vs. UCLA (9) 1994
4 lll.-Chicago (0) vs. Arizona (8) 1994
3 Multiple times, most recent: Auburn (2) vs. Florida (3) 2015

WCWS Records - Single Team Pitching
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WCWS RECORDS - BOTH TEAMS PITCHING

Most Earned Runs Allowed

Earned Runs Schools, Score Year
20 Auburn (11) vs. UCLA (10) (10 inn.) 2015
18 Florida (16) vs. Alabama (2) (5 inn.) 2011

17 Arizona St. (14) vs. Florida (4) 2011

17 UCLA (15) vs. Arizona (9) 2010
15 UCLA (16) vs. Florida (3) (6 inn.) 2010
15 Georgia (9) vs. Washington (8) (9 inn.) 2009
13 Florida (9) vs. Nebraska (8) (15 inn.) 2013
12 Michigan (10) vs. UCLA (4) 2015
12 Tennessee (7) vs. Georgia (5) 2010
12 Washington (9) vs. Georgia (3) 2009
12 Georgia (7) vs. Michigan (5) 2009
12 Alabama (14) vs. Arizona (0) (5 inn.) 2009
1 Florida (9) vs. Alabama (2) 2011

11 Arizona (10) vs. lowa (2) 1996

Most Strikeouts

Strikeouts Schools, Score Year
31 Northwestern (6) vs. Alabama (5) (10 inn.) 2006
30 Baylor (1) vs. Missouri (0) (13 inn.) 201
30 Texas (1) vs. Arizona (0) 2005
28 Tennessee (2) vs. Texas A&M (0) 2007
28 UCLA (1) vs. Northwestern (0) 1984
28 Texas A&M (1) vs. Northwestern (0) 1984
28 Texas A&M (1) vs. UCLA (0) 1983
27 Michigan (4) vs. Texas (0) 2005
27 LSU (2) vs. Oklahoma (1) 2001
27 Texas (2) vs. Arizona St. (0) 2006

Most Strikeouts (seven inning game or less)

Strikeouts Schools, Score Year
27 Michigan (4) vs. Texas (0) 2005
27 Texas (2) vs. Arizona St. (0) 2006
26 Texas (1) vs. California (0) 2003
25 Northwestern (1) vs. Adelphi (0) 1984
25 Northwestern (2) vs. Tennessee (0) 2006
24 Tennessee (1) vs. Arizona (0) 2005
24 Texas (3) vs. Alabama (0) 2005

Most Hit Batters

Total Schools, Score Year
9 Michigan (1) vs. Florida (4) 2015
7 Alabama (8) vs. Oklahoma (6) 2012
6 Tennessee (2) vs. Florida (7) 2015
5 UCLA (15) vs. Arizona (9) 2010
5 Oklahoma (1) vs. California (2) 2004
4 Baylor (30 vs. Florida (6) 2014
4 Tennessee (7) vs. Georgia (5) 2010
4 Alabama (6) vs. Arizona State (2) 2009
4 Michigan (6) vs. Alabama (1) 2009
3 Multiple times

Most Pitchers Used

Total Schools, Score Year
6 Fresno St. (7) vs. lowa (6) 1997
6 lll.-Chicago (0) vs. UCLA (9) 1994
5 UCLA (10) vs. Auburn (11) (10 inn.) 2015
5 Michigan (10) vs. UCLA (4) 2015
5 UCLA (15) vs. Arizona (9) 2010
5 UCLA (15) vs. Florida (3) (6 inn.) 2010
5 Georgia (9) vs. Washington (8) 2009
8 Washington (9) vs. California (7) 1996
5) lll.-Chicago (0) vs. Arizona (8) 1994
4 Multiple times
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WCWS RECORDS - INDIVIDUAL & SINGLE TEAM

FIELDING

WCWS RECORDS INDIVIDUAL FIELDING

Putouts, Game

35 Laura Myers, Cal Poly Pomona (0) vs. Texas A&M (1) (25 inn.), 5-24-84
28 Mary Schwind, Texas A&M (1) vs. Cal Poly Pomona (0), 1984
23 Michelle Silver, Michigan (7) vs. lowa (9), 1995

Assists, Game

13 Rhonda Wheatley, Cal Poly Pomona (0) vs. Texas A&M (1) (25 inn.), 5-24-84
12 Roni Deutch, California (0) vs. Texas A&M (1) 1986
9 Multiple times

Errors, Game
4 Rhonda Wheatley, Cal Poly Pomona (6) vs. Northwestern (3), 5-23-85
3 Multiple times

WCWS RECORDS SINGLE TEAM FIELDING

Most Assists

Assists School, Score

37 Cal Poly Pomona (0) vs. Texas A&M (1)
31 Texas A&M (1) vs. Cal Poly Pomona (0)
27 Creighton (4) vs. Louisiana Tech (3)

26 UCLA (3) vs. Stanford (1)

26 Michigan (7) vs. lowa (9)

25 Massachusetts (2) vs. Long Beach St. (1)
25 Texas A&M (2) vs. Cal St. Fullerton (1)

Most Assists (seven inning game)

Assists School, Score Year
18 California (4) vs. Arizona (1) 2003
18 Oklahoma St. (3) vs. Arizona (0) 1990
18 Toledo (0) vs. Fresno St. (3) 1989
18 Texas A&M (0) vs. UCLA (1) 1984
17 Washington (1) vs. Arizona (2) 2003
17 Arizona (0) vs. Long Beach St. (1) 1992
17 Fresno St. (0) vs. UCLA (3) 1988

Fewest Assists

Assists School, Score Year
0 Arizona St. (3) vs. Oklahoma (5) 2012
0 DePaul (1) vs. Southern Miss. (0) 1999
1 Florida (16) vs. Alabama (2) 201

1 Tennessee (3) vs. Northwestern (0) 2007
1 Arizona (3) vs. Alabama (2) 2003
1 Oklahoma St. (3) vs. Toledo (1) 1989
2 Multiple times

Most Errors

Errors School, Score Year
7 lowa (9) vs. Michigan (7) 1995
7 Cal Poly Pomona (0) vs. UCLA (9) 1988
7 Fresno St. (1) vs. UCLA (6) 1988
6 UCLA (3) vs. California (7) 2003
6 Creighton (2) vs. Nebraska (3) 1982

Most Double Plays

Double Plays School, Score

3 Cal St. Fullerton (1) vs. Texas A&M (2)

3 Nebraska (0) vs. UCLA (3)

2 Multiple Times, most recent Florida (6) vs. Alabama (3)

Year
1984
1984
1986
2004
1995
1992
1987

Year
1987
1987
6-3-14

WCWS Records - Individual & Single Team Fielding
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WCWS RECORDS - BOTH TEAMS FIELDING

Most Assists

Assists School, Score Year
68 Cal Poly Pomona (0) vs. Texas A&M (1) 1984
48 lowa (9) vs. Michigan (7) 1995
48 Oklahoma St. (3) vs. CSUN (2) 1994
45 UCLA (3) vs. Stanford (1) 2004
45 Massachusetts (2) vs. Long Beach St. (1) 1992
44 Creighton (4) vs. Louisiana Tech (3) 1986
43 UCLA (2) vs. South Carolina (1) 1982

Most Assists (seven inning game)

Assists School, Score Year
32 Oklahoma St. (3) vs. Arizona (0) 1990
31 California (4) vs. Arizona (1) 2003
31 Massachusetts (4) vs. Florida St. (2) 1992
28 Arizona (3) vs. DePaul (0) 2007
28 Fresno St. (3) vs. Toledo (0) 1989
26 Florida St. (1) vs. Fresno St. (0) 1990
26 Nebraska (5) vs. Cal St. Fullerton (1) 1985
26 UCLA (1) vs. Texas A&M (0) 1984

Fewest Assists

Assists School, Score Year
4 Florida (16) vs. Alabama (2) 2011
4 Texas (2) vs. Arizona St. (0) 2006
5 Arizona (5) vs. Hawaii (1) 2010
5 Arizona (8) vs. Washington (1) 2007
5 Washington (9) vs. Northwestern (0) 2007
8 DePaul (1) vs. Southern Miss. (0) 1999
6 Oklahoma (5) vs. Arizona State (3) 2012
6 UCLA (1) vs. Arizona (0) 2008
6 Arizona St. (3) vs. Alabama (1) 2008
6 Arizona (2) vs. Texas (0) 2006
6 Tennessee (1) vs. Arizona (0) 2005

Most Errors

Error School, Score Year
1 lowa (9) vs. Michigan (7) 1995
8 California (7) vs. UCLA (3) 2003
8 UCLA (9) vs. Cal Poly Pomona (0) 1988
7 Fresno St. (6) vs. Washington (1) 1998
7 lowa (6) vs. Cal St. Fullerton (5) 1995
7 UCLA (6) vs. Fresno St. (1) 1988
7 UCLA (3) vs. Nebraska (0) 1985
7 Cal Poly Pomona (6) vs. Northwestern (3) 1985
7 Texas A&M (1) vs. Cal Poly Pomona (0) 1984
7 Creighton (2) vs. Nebraska (3) 1982

Most Double Plays

Double Plays School, Score Year
4 UCLA (3) vs. Nebraska (0) 1987
4 Texas A&M (2) vs. Cal St. Fullerton (1) 1987
4 UCLA (2) vs. South Carolina (1) 1983
3 Stanford (1) vs. LSU (0) 2001
8 Fresno (1) vs. Cal Poly Pomona (0) 1984
3 UCLA (1) vs. Texas A&M (0) 1984

WCWS Records - Both Teams Flelding



MISCELLANEOUS RECORDS

Longest Game by Innings

Innings
25
17
17
15

Largest Winning Margin
Winning Margin

Most Runs by a Losing Team

Runs
10

QOO oo NN~ @O

School, Score

Texas A&M (1) vs. Cal Poly Pomona (0)
Arizona (1) vs. Kansas

UCLA (2) vs. South Carolina (1)

Florida (9) vs. Nebraska (8)

Oklahoma St. (3) vs. CSUN (2)

Arizona (2) vs. UCLA (0)

lowa (9) vs. Michigan (7)

Texas A&M (1) vs. UCLA (0)

Fresno St. (1) vs. Oklahoma St. (0)

School, Score

Florida (16) vs. Alabama (2) (5 inn.)
Alabama (14) vs. Arizona (0)

UCLA (16) vs. Florida (3) (6 inn.)
Arizona (12) vs. Fresno St. (0)
Florida (110 vs. Baylor (0)

Arizona St. (11) vs. Texas A&M (0)
Arizona (11) vs. Cal St. Fullerton (0)
Arizona St. (14) vs. Florida (4)
UCLA (11) vs. Utah (1)

UCLA (11) vs. Massachusetts (1)
UCLA (10) vs. California (0)

School, Score

UCLA (10) vs. Auburn (11) (10 inn.)
Arizona (9) vs. UCLA (15)

Nebraska (8) vs. Florida (9)
Washington (8) vs. Georgia (9) (9 inn.)
Kentucky (7) vs. Baylor (8) (8 inn.)
California (7) vs. Washington (9)
Michigan (7) vs. lowa (9)

Oklahoma (6) vs. Alabama (8)

lowa (6) vs. Fresno St. (7)

Arizona St. (6) vs. Florida (5)
Michigan (5) vs. Georgia (7)

Alabama (5) vs. Florida (6)

Cal St. Fullerton (5) vs. lowa (6)
Alabama (5) vs. Northwestern (6) (10 inn.)

Largest Winning Margin in an Extra Inning Game

Winning Margin

WWWhhhAN

Longest Game Time

School, Score

California (7) vs. UCLA (3)
Arizona (6) vs. Florida St. (2)
UCLA (5) vs. Fresno St. (1)
Oklahoma St. (4) vs. Arizona (0)
Michigan (4) vs. UCLA (1)
Oklahoma (6) vs. Alabama (3)
Fresno St. (4) vs. Kansas (1)

Year
1984
1992
1983
2013
1994
1997
1995
1983
1982

Year
2011
2009
2010
1989
2014
2008
1995
2011
1994
1992
1992

Year
2015
2010
2013
2009
2014
1996
1995
2012
1997
2011
2009
2009
1995
2006

Year
2003
2002
1991
1989
2005
2003
1992

6 Hrs. 13 minutes May 24, 1984 — Omaha, Nebraska, Texas A&M (1) vs. Cal Poly Pomona (0) (25 inn.)

Shortest Game Time

1 Hr. 8 minutes May 26, 1983 — Omaha, Nebraska, Louisiana Tech (2) vs. Pacific (0)

Miscellaneous Records
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